Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY At				MENT OF COMMERCE tent and Trademark Office
		cord the attached document.	eet, attachments, and docume	ent: <u>2</u>			
3.	A. B. A. B.	Name of conveying party: Hiroki IKUTA Additional name(s) of conveying Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: October 26	☐ Yes ☒ No Merger Change of Name	2. #	MAK) 3-11-8 ANJO 446-8:	d address of received address of a	ATION I-CHO
4.		Patent Application No. 12/93	Additional numbers attack		B. Patent N		
5.	con	Title of Application: POW me and address of party to whom cerning document should be mai me: James A. Oliff	correspondence led:	7.	Please ch	arge Deposit Ac	patents involved: 1 count No. 15-0461 the the amount of \$40.00.
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787			Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.				
9.	To a	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and beginal document. Les A. Oliff, Registration No. 27, tren C. Schleh, Registration No.	075	on is tru		and any attached of December 2, 20	

PATENT REEL: 025391 FRAME: 0150

A	SS	IGNI	MEN	T

	•	(1)	Hiroki IKUTA	(5)	***************************************	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)		n
		(4)				······
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(9)	Insert Name of		MAKITA CORPORATION	*.		
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9)				
		(10) 3-11-8, Sumiyoshi-cho, Anjo-shi, Alchi 446-8502, Japan				
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert	(11)	POWER TOOL			
٠	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number		rney Docket No. 147065	e) executed an applicat	ion for patent in the Unit	ed States of America
		on ev	en date herewith or			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on October 26, 2	010		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Nun	iber <u>12/934,149</u>		
• •	Identification for filed applications	filed	December 2, 201	.0	. •	
applicat any applicat the Assi claims of reexami Patents full righ and agre- identific	ions and patents as the Assig. 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible it. 3) Each undersigned agree in provisions of the Internation of the Internation agrant of a valid Unit. 5) Each undersigned agree mation a grant of a valid Unit. 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bit. 6) Each undersigned herebaction that may be necessary the of this document.	s to executivision the control of th	eute all papers necessary in co- hereof, or any patent or reissu- ing evidence and going forwa- rente all papers and documents avention for Protection of Indu- orm all affirmative acts which es patent to the Assignee. It requests the Commissioner of aid application(s) to the said A assigned, and that he has not a him and his heirs, successor the firm of OLIFF & BERRIO able in order to comply with the	nnection with any interest application based the application based the and perform any act we strial Property or similar may be necessary to o of the U.S. Patent and Tassignee, as Assignee as Assignee as executed, and will not as, assigns and legal rep GE, PLC the power to in the rules of the United Striated	ference which may be de reon, for the invention, arecomments. The forential of the confirmation of the con	clared concerning and to cooperate with connection with m by reissue or any and all Letters covenants that he has in conflict herewith,
			he undersigned on the date(,	4
Date	oct. 26. 20/0				IKUTA	
Date						
Date						•
Date					a — a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	
Date						
Date						
Date						
Date						·
	then it should be signed bet	fore at le	be signed before: (a) a Notary ast two witnesses who also sig	in here:		
Date	Oct 26 . 20			s Adum	Uhira	
Date	Oct. 26,	2.0/0	Witne	ss <u>Lto Ak</u>	JNITO	

PATENT REEL: 025391 FRAME: 0151

RECORDED: 12/02/2010